

Police Security Expo 2024 MANDATORY EXHIBITOR REQUIREMENT FIREARMS/WEAPONS REGISTRATION FORM

List the Firearms/Weapons that you are displaying at your Booth(s) below:			
Vour Namo:	Booth(s) #:		
	ITEM(S):		
		_	
	IMPORTANT:		
	INITORIANI.		

The N.J. State Police Firearms Regulatory Unit has set up specific safety & security regulations concerning the Exhibition/Display of Firearms & Weapons at the Police Security Expo 2024. All Companies/Organizations Exhibiting/Displaying firearms or weapons must sign a copy of these Safety & Security Regulations and must strictly adhere to all conditions set forth as promulgated by the Superintendent of the New Jersey State Police. A copy of these regulations must be maintained at each site where the firearms or weapons are being displayed or exhibited.

This is a requirement to display weapons in your Exhibit space. The New Jersey State Police Firearms Investigation Unit will be in attendance at the Police Security Expo.

A security lock-up room will be provided at no charge, at the Expo, during non-show hours.

THIS FORM MUST BE ON FILE WITH EXPO MANAGEMENT BY MONDAY, JUNE 24, 2024 OR YOU WILL NOT BE ABLE TO DISPLAY FIREARMS/WEAPONS – NO EXCEPTIONS!

IF YOU PLAN ON DISPLAYING FIREARMS IN POLICE-SECURITY EXPO 2024 THIS FORM, REQUIRED BY THE N.J. STATE POLICE – FIREARMS INVESTIGATION UNIT, MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED BY NO LATER THAN MONDAY, JUNE 24, 2024:

Pursuant to N.J.S. 2C:39-6f(3)(c), the Superintendent of the New Jersey State Police has promulgated the following safety and security regulations concerning the exhibit or display of firearms at the 38th Annual Police Security Expo 2024 taking place in the Atlantic City (NJ) Convention Center, on June 25 & 26, 2024.

- 1. All firearms displayed will be unloaded at all times. No firearms fixed or cartridge ammunition will be displayed or present where any firearm is exhibited.
- 2. All firearms while on display will be secured in a locked display case, or secured by cable or other locking device that prevents the firearms from being removed from a fixed location.
- 3. At no time will any firearm be left unattended. At all times in which any firearm is being displayed or exhibited, the owner or owner's representative shall be present and maintain an unobstructed view of the firearm(s).
- 4. All firearms must be registered with Expo Management by Exhibitor completing an Exhibitor Firearms Registration Form. All firearms must be rendered inoperable. Long guns must have trigger locks in place at all times.
- 5. No firearms may be left overnight at the Exhibit Booth location. A secured "firearm Lock up room" will be made available for use by all registered exhibitors during non-show hours only. Exhibitors using this lock up room must provide Expo Management with a complete inventory of firearms being stored during non-show hours.
- 6. No firearms may be sold or transferred at the Expo. STUN GUNS MUST BE INOPERABLE and shall be secured in a locked display case or secured by cable or other locking device that prevents the stun gun from being removed from a fixed location.
- 7. No firearm may contain a price tag. No firearm may be offered for sale, nor may there be discussions between the owner or owner's representative and the public concerning the sale or price of the firearm for ultimate disposition at another time or location
- 8. No retail, wholesale, and/or manufacturer of firearms or employee or representative thereof, whether or not licensed in the State of New Jersey, can conduct business at the site.

 All firearms dealers are subject to conditions enumerated above.

 Firearms auctioning at the Expo is strictly prohibited.
- 9. No firearm may be possessed for the purpose of exhibition if it is illegal to possess in the State of New Jersey unless the exhibitor is licensed to possess same.
- 10. The sponsoring organization or club is responsible for ensuring that all safety and security regulations promulgated by the Superintendent of State Police are being adhered at all times by all persons exhibiting firearms at the approved location.
- 11. A copy of these safety and security regulations will be provided to all owners or owners' representatives that will be displaying or exhibiting firearms at the approved location by the sponsoring organization or club. A copy of these regulations will be maintained at each individual site within the approved location where the firearms are being displayed or exhibited.
- 12. Failure to comply with the safety and security regulations promulgated by the Superintendent of the New Jersey State Police will subject the person(s) with imposition of the appropriate penalties.

I (PRINT:),	
(SIGNATURE:)	
a representative of:	
(Exhibitor in Police Security Expo 2024), located in Exhibit Space #	

acknowledge that our company/organization is exhibiting and/or displaying firearms in the Expo and that we have received a copy of these safety and security regulations and that all conditions set forth will be adhered to.

PLEASE REMIT FORM BY: FAX: 888-908-6160